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Alexander Fridman
8 Sudbrook Lane
Baltimore, MD 21136
410-653-7676 DC15-7987 9/12/2017

Alex Brown
216 10th Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002
757-342-3934
jibijoa@hotmail.com DC16-4485 5/9/2018

Alex Salvador
41 Short Hills Circle, #2A
Millburn, NJ 07041
asalvador@lewcorp.com
973-379-5870 DC16-7318 5/14/2018

Alvin Pardo-Monell
6467 Rockshire Street
Alexandria, VA 22315
703-598-7389
niapaw@netscape.net DC16-6227 11/8/2018

Alyssa Mrvos
9231 Rumsey Road
Columbia, Md 21045
410-381-0232 DC15-7983 7/16/2017

Andre Johnson
514 Gladhill Road
Odenton, MD 21113
410-302-1329 DC16-5661 12/30/2018

Antonio L. Marcolin
8221 Garland Ave., #301
Silver Spring, MD 20912
301-588-8561
amarcol@aoc.gov DC15-3417 5/29/2017

DOEE does not endorse or refer companies or individuals. Their presence on this list does not 
represent a statement about the quality of their work or customer service.  The most updated list 
is located at www.doee.dc.gov/lead 
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Asim Zakai
1464 Pangbourne Way
Hanover, MD 21076
443-763-6167 DC15-8041 8/4/2017

Azzam H. Jawad
19917 Gateshead Circle
Germantown, MD 20876
602-488-8435
azam.rabee@gmail.com DC16-8323 10/27/2018

Beverly Sedon
14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100
Chantilly, VA 20151
540-775-1226
bsedon@ecslimited.com DC15-7913 4/30/2017

Bradley A. Hambley
573 Lancaster Place
Frederick, MD 21703
301-662-6565
bradhambley@yahoo.com DC15-7720 7/2/2017

Brian Keeler
35 Old Bonifant Road
Silver Spring, MD 20905
301-879-0777
brian@AtlanticInspectionServices.com DC15-8069 12/30/2017

Brian Poplarchick
235 ½ Pettebone Street
Duryea, PA 18642
570-578-1234
bpoplarchick@comcast.net DC15-8042 9/17/2017
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Buford "Pete" E. Hanson
416 Southview Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20905
301-879-1421
whitehallassociates@comcast.net DC15-6319 2/2/2017
Carlos G. Elizondo DC16-8278 8/5/2018

Chaminda I. Jayatilake
1920 Valley Stream Drive
Rockville, MD 20851
301-881-0773
indikaj76@gmail.com DC16-6404 9/27/2018
Charles E. Distance DC16-6855 6/3/2018
Charles R. McEleney DC16-7878 11/18/2018

Chijioke C. Onuoha
4220 9th Street, SE #23B
Washington, DC 20032
202-322-2127
pidoway@yahoo.com DC16-7476 3/3/2018

Christian Jubok
P.O. Box 249
Eldersburg MD 21784
410-925-4478
Chrisj@remcon3.com DC16-8318 10/18/2018

Christopher J. White
1311 Haubert Street
Baltimore, MD 21230
410-659-9971 DC16-8106 1/24/2018

Damien Hammond Sr.  
1001 G Street NW Suite 800
Washington, DC 20001
Hammond@wjenviro.com
1-888-270-8387 DC15-7193 3/22/2017
Daniel C. Hixon DC16-6403 7/14/2018
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Daniel L. Perez
1384 Rollinghouse Drive
Frederick, Maryland 21703
910-729-0456
dannyperez622@gmail.com DC16-8284 8/3/2018

Derek Falzoi
237 Whitmoor Terrace
Silver Spring, MD 20901
301-503-9094
Dfalzoi@teci.pro DC16-7746 12/12/2018
Derek R. Dauberman DC15-8064 11/9/2017

Dhanushka Gamage
3019 Oak Green Circle, #A
Ellicott City, MD 21043
301-257-9673
dhanushkag@gmail.com DC15-8095 12/24/2017

Dharam Kissoondath
4445 Swindon Terrace
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
240-305-8933 DC15-8009 8/9/2017

Duane A. Sewell
1225 16th Street, NE A
Washington, D.C. 20002
202-359-4477
duane@dmvprofession.com DC16-7443 2/4/2018

Edward Beck, Jr.
P.O. Box 1557
Clinton, MD 20735
301-856-0340
eatamd@aol.com DC16-3163 11/21/2018
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Edward R. Rodriguez
4220 Winding Way
Westminster, MD 21157
301-706-2279 DC15-3105 2/5/2017

Emmanuel E. Ebong
3134 Banneker Drive NE 
Washington, D.C. 20018
571-991-5117
raeenviron_services@live.com DC16-5967 1/21/2018

Ernest Banks
P.O. Box 13932
Silver Spring, MD 20911
301-563-6380
mr-banks@pi-re.com DC15-7334 9/29/2017

Gary J. Lewis 
200 Fairbrook Drive
Suite 201
Herndon, VA 20170
703-648-0822 DC16-7661 9/27/2018
Gary L. Urban DC16-3229 9/19/2018

Gavin A. Kitchens
675 North Washington Street, STE 300
Alexandria, VA 22314
703-396-6730
gkitchens@apexcos.com DC16-8188 6/29/2018

Gordon Chapline
1311 Haubert Street
Baltimore, MD 21230
410-659-9971 DC15-7982 9/23/2017
Hal L. Smiler DC16-8308 9/19/2018
Harold Conway Jr. DC16-8331 12/16/2018
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Harriet Kamendi
harriet_kamendi@kandih.com
240-565-8933 DC15-7655 5/5/2017

Hassan Adib-Samii
1010 Rockville Pike, STE 520
Rockville, MD 20852-1517
301-512-0177
hsamii@2ets.com DC16-4317 10/11/2018

Helen Pappas
100 Crossways Park Drive W Suite 300
Woodbury, NY 11797
516-921-4140 DC15-7967 7/7/2017

Henry J. Cooper
1818 New York Avenue, STE 202
Washington, D.C. 20002
202-526-4045
contacts@bostonenvinc.com DC15-5352 9/1/2017

Indira S. Mendez
 9231 Rumsey Road
 Columbia, MD 21045
 410-865-9135
Indira.mendez@Atcassociates.com DC17-7061 1/18/2019

Jack Geller
5753 Daingerfield Way
Fairfax Station, VA 22039
703-978-4683
gellerenvlabs@aol.com DC16-7557 5/14/2018
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Jacques Binong
5002 69th Avenue
Riverdale, MD 20737
240-667-2347
jakbinong@yahoo.fr DC16-5943 3/21/2018

Jason M. Gauthier
6625 Selnick Drive, STE A
Elkridge, MD 21075
410-997-4458
jason.gauthier@tideh2o.net DC16-6848 5/1/2018
Jason P. Edwards DC15-8048 10/18/2017

Jeffre Powell
6234 Georgia Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20011
202-359-4540
j.powell@veteransets.com DC16-7455 2/21/2018
Jeremy Manes DC15-7845 4/28/2017

Jewel A. Howard
3826 Irongate Lane
Bowie, MD 20715
301-266-8629 DC16-6075 11/3/2018
Joel Kissoondath DC16-7450 2/28/2018

John B. Brown
4200 Wisconsin Avenue, NW #106-299
Washington, DC 20016
202-526-0028
desi40111@aol.com DC16-7029 10/10/2018

Joseph Orsulak
1421 Clarkview Road
Baltimore, MD 21209
410-296-7971
jorsulak@connorsolutions.com DC16-8286 10/6/2018
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Julius N. Mbotiji
12609 Nichols Promise Drive
Bowie, MD 20720
240-604-6984
mbotiji@yahoo.com DC16-8344 12/14/2018
Kemal F. Eralp DC15-3548 6/15/2017

Kinte Thompson
3133 Jeffland Road
Windsor Mill, MD 21244
443-806-9402
kinte_thompson@yahoo.com DC16-7030 8/10/2018

Lasana M. Milton
4814 Valley Forge Road
Randallstown, MD 21133
202-413-7488
mcdelejams@gmail.com DC15-6210 6/18/2017

Lauren E. Kesslak
1818 New York Avenue STE111
Washington, DC, 20002
202-832-1433 DC15-8024 8/26/2017

Leon Fridman
19 Dorset Hill Court
Owings Mills, MD 21117
443-865-0618
leonf@aaanalysis.com DC15-7928 5/29/2017

Louise H. Simpson
44 McPherson Road
Annapolis, MD 21401
410-544-6000
JSIMPY1@yahoo.com DC15-3345 5/22/2017
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Mark G Veckman
423 4th Street, First Floor
Annapolis, MD 21403
301-706-2828
markgv@ceainc.com DC16-8110 2/17/2018

Mark Connors
30 Knightsbridge Road, STE 520
Piscataway, NJ 08854
732-672-7519
mark.connors@aecom.com DC15-7844 4/22/2017

Mary B. Frank
10646 Whiterock Court
Laurel, MD 20723
frogus819@gmail.com
240-375-5695 DC15-6293 2/4/2017

Michael A. Jackson
3636 16th Street, NW #421
Washington, DC 20010
202-604-3097 DC15-4834 11/3/2017

Michael P. Hamill
655 15th Street, NW ECS Lobby Level
Washington, DC 20005
202/400-2188
mhamill@ecslimited.com DC16-8148 9/15/2018

Michael Spangler
1421 Clarkview Road suite 100
Baltimore, Maryland 21209
717-334-6360
mspangler@connorsolutions.com DC16-8265 7/28/2018
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Neil Roseman
2905 Thornbrook Road
Ellicott City, MD 21042
410-591-4597
neil@leadprobe.com DC15-8101 2/19/2018

Nola Um Bayemake
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW #1025
Washington, D.C. 20006
202-833-2020
nbayemake.nola@gmail.com DC16-5322 4/20/2018

Nzeadibe Monday Okonkwo
9108 Jousting Lane
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
301-599-7890
okonkwoehes@yahoo.com DC15-4549 4/2/2017

Pamela C. Ansley
4110 East Way Highway
University Park, MD 10782
202-277-2964
canalyses@aol.com DC17-2936 1/26/2019
Patrick T. Connor DC15-7730 7/31/2017

Phillip Lowe 
8005 Exodus Drive
Gaithersburg, MD 20882
301-646-0640
palowe@aol.com DC16-8325 1/20/2019

Quintin Satterfield
573 Lancaster Place,
Frederick, MD 21703
301-662-6565 DC17-3527 1/31/2019
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Rafael E. Lopez
1010 Rockville Pike, STE 200
Rockville, MD 20852
301-838-2730
maxenv@msn.com DC16-2969 8/29/2018

Ray Goodwin
1311 Haubert Street
Baltimore, MD 21230
410-659-9971 DC15-7989 9/19/2017

Robert B. Lankford
1421 Clarkview Road
Baltimore, MD 21209
410-296-7971
rlankford@connorsolutions.com DC15-7416 12/19/2017

Robert F. Schoennagel
11424 Reisburg Lane
Marriettsville, MD 21104
443-742-1870
rivermosea@hotmail.com DC15-5982 10/18/2017
Robert J. Daly DC16-8162 4/8/2018

Robert Rosenstiel
225 Schilling Circle
Hunt Valley, MD 21031
410-628-0426
brosenstiel@eaest.com DC16-8175 6/8/2018

Robert S. Cienki
43045 John Mosby Highway
Chantilly, VA 20152
703-327-2900
rscienki@eccfirst.com DC15-6606 8/15/2017
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Rodney B. Barkley
1311 Haubert Street
Baltimore, MD 21230
410-659-9971 DC15-8017 9/11/2017
Ross B. Eagles DC16-8342 12/13/2018

Ryan M. McGrady
37 N Washington Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
570-829-4200
rmcgrady@quad3.com DC15-8094 1/8/2018
Scott E. Caldwell DC16-7595 6/22/2018
Stephen Derdeyn DC16-8294 10/17/2018
Stephen W. Sybert DC15-4526 9/22/2017
Sylvan Bonsignore Burch DC16-7421 2/5/2018

Tessa M. Barth
1421 Clarkview Road, STE 100
Baltimore, MD 21209
410-296-7971
tbarth@connorsolutions.com DC15-5581 12/7/2017
Theodore F. Lomax, Jr. DC15-2923 11/6/2017

Timothy Kenny 
4001 9th Street, N. Apt.1402
Arlington, VA 22203
571-455-5734
timothy.kenny@uspgroup.com DC16-7579 5/30/2018

Timothy D. Redmond
17 Edgemoor Road
Timonium, MD 21093-3402
410-818-4322
tredmond2@verizon.net DC16-3830 6/17/2018
William R. Ciancaglini DC15-8084 11/24/2017

Total 93
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